South River Science Team
Spring Meeting: May 13-14, 2015
DEQ Valley Regional Office

Harrisonburg, Virginia

May 13, 2015: SRST Task Team Meetings (ROPs/ Exposure/Monitoring)

Conference Call: (800) 725-9697, participant code 7412854
Go-to-Meeting: https://global.qotomeeting.com/join/318904525

Note - each day has a different web link

0830 Welcome, Introductions, Logistics Don Kain

0840 ROPs Robert Brent / Nancy Grosso

e (0845 Floodplain Pilot Update
e 0915 GW and SW Interaction Modeling
e (0945 Biochar and Macroinvertebrates

Bill Reese
Steve Berg (Aquanty)
Will Clements

1015
1045
1115

Remedial Design Update
Relative Risk Model Update
ROPs general items

Lunch- provided (note the change)

Exposure Task Team

1305

Poultry Study

1335 Angler Survey (2016)

Clay Patmont
Meg Harris / Wayne Landis
Robert / Nancy

Tim Bingman
Paul Bugas

1400 Monitoring Task Team Will Clements / Ralph Stahl
e 1405 SRST Database Craig Bartlett / Barry Baker
e 1500 DEQ Monitoring Plans Don / Calvin
e 1530 Pre-remedy Monitoring Update AECOM / Anchor QEA
e 1600 Data Simulation John Green / AECOM
e 1630 Mercury Cycling Model Reed Harris

1700 Wrap Up / Adjourn All



0830
0845
0915
0945
1015
1045
1115
1145
1200

May 14, 2015: South River Science Team Meeting

Conference Call Instructions: (800) 725-9697, participant code 7412854

Go-to-Meeting Link: https://global.qotomeeting.com/join/787596317

Welcome, Introductions, Logistics
Outreach / Communications / Stakeholders
ROPs

Monitoring Task Team

Exposure Task Team

RCRA update

Training Plans / Logistics

Wrap Up, Action ltems, Future Meetings

Adjourn — Lunch Provided

Don Kain

Mike Liberati

Robert Brent / Nancy Grosso
Will Clements / Ralph Stahl
Tim Bingman

Vince Maiden

Ralph Stahl

Don Kain / Ralph Stahl



